

# அபாய்ன்ஸ் பினான்ஸ் பிளஸ்

2016 / 2017 இல் முடிவடைந்த முதல் அரையாண்டு காலப்பகுதிகளான நிதிக்குவகிலங்களும் முக்கிய அபாய்ன்ஸ் பிளஸ் குறிக்கோள்களும்.

அபாய்ன்ஸ்கள்	2016 ரூ. லட்சம்	2015 ரூ. லட்சம்
2016 டிசம்பர் 31ல் திகழ்பவை		
அபாய்ன்ஸ்கள்	767,306	647,608
கடன் கட்டிடம்	718,044	573,492
கடன் கட்டிடம்	281,461	227,113
கடன் கட்டிடம்	436,581	346,379
கடன் கட்டிடம்	39,151	67,135
கடன் கட்டிடம்	137,489	148,962
கடன் கட்டிடம்	6,662	22,273
கடன் கட்டிடம்	1,309	542
கடன் கட்டிடம்	8,802	6,438
கடன் கட்டிடம்	453,354	375,632
கடன் கட்டிடம்	191,021	190,201
கடன் கட்டிடம்	361,682	279,372
கடன் கட்டிடம்	(104,417)	(64,766)
கடன் கட்டிடம்	(7,223)	(4,682)
கடன் கட்டிடம்	(1,175)	(8,350)
கடன் கட்டிடம்	(115,472)	(92,376)
கடன் கட்டிடம்	133,395	108,598
கடன் கட்டிடம்	(20,924)	(14,062)
கடன் கட்டிடம்	112,472	94,536
கடன் கட்டிடம்	(35,837)	(27,420)
கடன் கட்டிடம்	76,581	67,116
கடன் கட்டிடம்	(106)	(106)
கடன் கட்டிடம்	(106)	(106)
கடன் கட்டிடம்	67,011	67,011
கடன் கட்டிடம்	1,77	1,81

நிதிப்பயல்: நினைவைக் காட்டுற அரையாண்டு	2016 ரூ. லட்சம்	2015 ரூ. லட்சம்
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	318,064	85,995
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	145,735	242,164
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	8,091	7,767
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	3,211,36	50,618
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	76,085	3,622,204
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	1,757,159	224,664
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	80	587,794
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	80	100,105
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	656,287	766,017
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	91,535	61,218
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	70,356	67,231
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	35,489	47,910
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	20,906	10,362
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	75,550	56,972
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	61,420	18,446
<b>சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை</b>	<b>6,768,209</b>	<b>5,918,568</b>
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	304,832	191,280
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	5,089,657	4,583,614
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	467,901	516,458
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	8,035	7,776
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	16,850	12,316
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	5,643	15,241
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	5,892,888	5,326,687
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	567,374	382,374
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	62,554	44,529
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	745,393	164,954
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	89,531	591,881
சேர்த்துக் கொடுத்தவை	6,768,209	5,918,568

செயற்பாடு குறிப்புகள் (30/09/2016 நிலையில் உள்ளன)	2016	2015
செயற்பாடு குறிப்புகள்	770,225	564,740
செயற்பாடு குறிப்புகள்	776,299	564,740
செயற்பாடு குறிப்புகள்	14,60	10,70
செயற்பாடு குறிப்புகள்	14,54	10,70
செயற்பாடு குறிப்புகள்	17,20	12,95
செயற்பாடு குறிப்புகள்	34,938	63,782
செயற்பாடு குறிப்புகள்	9,97	13,45
செயற்பாடு குறிப்புகள்	5,38	0,51
<b>இலாபத்தின்</b>	<b>13,50</b>	<b>12,98</b>
செயற்பாடு குறிப்புகள்	3,48	3,54
செயற்பாடு குறிப்புகள்	20,56	24,00
செயற்பாடு குறிப்புகள்	550,49	469,080
செயற்பாடு குறிப்புகள்	1,370,787	1,172,462
செயற்பாடு குறிப்புகள்	330,935	245,025
செயற்பாடு குறிப்புகள்	625,161	742,162
செயற்பாடு குறிப்புகள்	369	116
செயற்பாடு குறிப்புகள்	10	10
செயற்பாடு குறிப்புகள்	13	11

சுற்றுச்சூழல்  
நிதி அபாய்ன்ஸ் பினான்ஸ் முதல் அரையாண்டு காலப்பகுதிகளான நிதிக்குவகிலங்களும் முக்கிய அபாய்ன்ஸ் பிளஸ் குறிக்கோள்களும்.

சுற்றுச்சூழல் நிதி அபாய்ன்ஸ் பினான்ஸ் முதல் அரையாண்டு காலப்பகுதிகளான நிதிக்குவகிலங்களும் முக்கிய அபாய்ன்ஸ் பிளஸ் குறிக்கோள்களும்.

சுற்றுச்சூழல் நிதி அபாய்ன்ஸ் பினான்ஸ் முதல் அரையாண்டு காலப்பகுதிகளான நிதிக்குவகிலங்களும் முக்கிய அபாய்ன்ஸ் பிளஸ் குறிக்கோள்களும்.

சுற்றுச்சூழல் நிதி அபாய்ன்ஸ் பினான்ஸ் முதல் அரையாண்டு காலப்பகுதிகளான நிதிக்குவகிலங்களும் முக்கிய அபாய்ன்ஸ் பிளஸ் குறிக்கோள்களும்.

**அபாய்ன்ஸ் பினான்ஸ் பிளஸ்** 456, ஆர்.எம்.மெல் மாவத்தை, கொழும்பு 03, தொ.பே: 011-22088888, தொ.பே: 011-2375517  
2016 ஆண்டு 12ம் இலக்க நிதி அபாய்ன்ஸ் பினான்ஸ் முதல் அரையாண்டு காலப்பகுதிகளான நிதிக்குவகிலங்களும் முக்கிய அபாய்ன்ஸ் பிளஸ் குறிக்கோள்களும்.

**Abans FINANCE**

### STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 <sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER	2016 Rs. '000	2015 Rs. '000
Income	767,306	647,608
Interest Income	718,044	573,492
Interest Expenses	(281,463)	(227,113)
<b>Net Interest Income</b>	<b>436,581</b>	<b>346,379</b>
Fee and Commission Income	391,151	67,135
Fee and Commission Expenses	(32,489)	(44,862)
<b>Net Fee and Commission Income</b>	<b>6,662</b>	<b>22,273</b>
Net Gain/(loss) from Trading	1,309	542
Other Operating Income (net)	8,802	6,438
<b>Total Operating Income</b>	<b>453,354</b>	<b>375,633</b>
Impairment (Charges) / Reversal	(91,672)	(96,261)
<b>Net Operating Income</b>	<b>361,682</b>	<b>279,372</b>
<b>Operating Expenses</b>		
Personal Costs	(104,417)	(64,766)
Depreciation of Property, Plant & Equipment	(7,223)	(4,682)
Amortization of Intangible Assets	(1,175)	(3,950)
Other Operating Expenses	(115,472)	(97,376)
<b>Operating Profit before Value Added Tax on Financial Services</b>	<b>133,395</b>	<b>108,598</b>
Value Added Tax on Financial Services	(20,924)	(14,062)
<b>Profit before Taxation from Operations</b>	<b>112,472</b>	<b>94,536</b>
Provision for Income Taxation	(35,891)	(27,420)
<b>Profit for the period</b>	<b>76,581</b>	<b>67,116</b>
<b>Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)</b>		
Gains & Losses arising on re-measuring available for sale Financial assets	(106)	(106)
<b>Other Comprehensive Income for the Period, Net of Tax</b>	<b>(106)</b>	<b>(106)</b>
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period</b>	<b>76,581</b>	<b>67,011</b>
<b>Basic Diluted Earnings Per Share (Rs)</b>	<b>1.77</b>	<b>1.81</b>

### STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT 30 <sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER	2016 Rs. '000	2015 Rs. '000
<b>Assets</b>		
Cash and Bank Balances	318,062	85,995
Placement With Banks	385,726	242,164
Financial Investments - Held for Trading	7,767	7,767
Financial Investments - Debt Securities	50,618	50,618
Loans and Receivables - Leases	3,211,561	3,622,204
Loans and Receivables - Hire Purchase	76,085	224,264
Loans and Receivables - Others	1,757,159	557,294
Financial Investments - Available for Sale	80	100,105
Financial Investments - Held to Maturity	656,287	766,017
Other Financial assets	91,535	61,218
Real Estate Stock	70,356	67,231
Other Non Financial Assets	35,389	47,910
Intangible Assets	20,906	10,362
Property, Plant & Equipment	75,550	56,972
Deferred Tax Asset	61,420	18,446
<b>Total Assets</b>	<b>6,768,209</b>	<b>5,918,568</b>
<b>Liabilities</b>		
Due to Banks	304,832	191,280
Due to Customers	5,089,657	4,583,614
Other Financial Liabilities	467,901	516,458
Other Non Financial Liabilities	8,005	7,776
Retirement Benefit Liability	16,850	12,316
Current Tax Liabilities	5,643	15,241
<b>Total Liabilities</b>	<b>5,892,888</b>	<b>5,326,687</b>
<b>Shareholders' Funds</b>		
Stated Capital	567,374	382,374
Statutory Reserve	62,554	44,529
Retained Earnings	245,393	164,954
Reserve on Available for Sale Financial Instruments		25
<b>Total Shareholders' Funds</b>	<b>875,321</b>	<b>591,881</b>
<b>Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Funds</b>	<b>6,768,209</b>	<b>5,918,568</b>

### SELECTED PERFORMANCE INDICATORS

INDICATOR AS AT 30 <sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER	2016	2015
<b>Regulatory Capital Adequacy</b>		
Core Capital (Tier 1 Capital) Rs.000	779,525	504,740
Total Capital Base Rs.000	776,209	504,740
Core Capital to Risk weighted Asset Ratio % (Minimum 5%)	14.60	10.70
Total Capital to Risk weighted Asset Ratio % (Minimum 10%)	14.54	10.70
Capital Funds to Total Deposit Liabilities Ratio % (Minimum 10%)	17.20	12.91
<b>Asset Quality (Quality Of Loan Portfolio)</b>		
Gross Non Performing Accommodations, Rs.000 *	534,938	638,782
Gross Non Performing Accommodations, Ratio (%) *	9.97	13.45
Net Non Performing Accommodations, Ratio (%) *	5.38	8.61
* Computed as per the CBSL Guidelines (Net of IIS)		
<b>Profitability</b>		
Interest Margin (%)	13.52	12.96
Return on Average Assets (%) (Before Tax)	3.48	3.54
Return on Average Equity (%) (After Tax)	20.56	24.00
<b>Regulatory Liquidity (Rs. '000)</b>		
Required Minimum amount of Liquid Assets	510,791	460,050
Available amount of Liquid Assets	1,379,767	1,072,542
Required Minimum amount of Government Securities	330,935	245,025
Available amount of Government Securities	629,161	742,163
<b>Memorandum Information</b>		
Number of Employees	369	316
No of Branches	10	10
No of Service Centers	13	11
No of Pawing Centers		

**CERTIFICATION:**  
We undersigned, being the Director, Managing Director and Head of Finance of Abans Finance PLC certify jointly that:

- The above statements have been prepared in compliance with the format and definitions prescribed by the Central Bank of Sri Lanka;
- The information contained in these statements have been extracted from the unaudited statements of the company unless indicated as audited.

P.W.K.Roshan (Sgnd)  
Head of Finance

K.B. Wanigasekara (Sgnd)  
Managing Director

Rusi Pestonjee (Sgnd)  
Director

31<sup>st</sup> October 2016  
Colombo

**Abans Finance PLC**, 456, R.A.De Mel Mawatha, Colombo 3. Tel: 011 2208888, Fax: 011 2375517  
Licensed Finance Company by the Monetary Board of Central Bank of Sri Lanka under the Finance Business Act No 42 of 2011

